
Date 
09/04/2016

GENDER CATEGORY

GROUP 1

N Family name Given name Licence 
number NPC / Club Body 

weight COEFF. HR 1 2 3 BEST LIFT PTS Final 
Position

FAUX 0 0,000
0 Baudou Christelle 730 CHM Angerien 71,3 0,908156 10 40,0 N 40,0 N 40,0 N 0 0,000
0 Berne Alexandra 1012 Gonesse 81,0 0,861259 12 65,0 68,0 v 70,0 N 68,0 58,566
0 Ghazouani Souhad 75396 ASPTT Lille 72,6 0,901274 13 140,0 v 145,0 v 150,0 N 145,0 130,685
0 RUSIELEWICZ Kamila 0 Pologne 100,6 0,789778 12 70,0 V 80,0 V 90,0 V 90,0 71,080
0 Servajean Martine 10341 Roanne 46,5 1,098190 11 67,0 v 69,0 v 71,0 V 71,0 77,971

 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX 0 0,000

Technial Delegate / Competition Secretary

Note for the completiotn of the score sheet in order to be valid:
* all athletes must be IPC Licensed in order for their results to be included in ranking and record lists
* the athletes names must be written as in their IPC Athlete License
* all fields must be filled out in the format that is requested
* the competition officials fields are mandatory

Critérium National d'Hiver Michel Allorge

Side Referee 2 Béatrice Knepfler

Chief Referee Barbara Meyer

Femmes IPC

Side Referee 1 Gerard Houdmont

Barbara Meyer

Competition venue

CITY/Country VENUE
WR Juniors

ATTEMPTS

WR Seniors
Morteau

NAME (PRINT in CAPITAL LETTERS) Signature



Date 
09/04/2016

GENDER CATEGORY

GROUP 2

N Family name Given name Licence 
number NPC / Club Body 

weight COEFF. HR 1 2 3 BEST LIFT PTS Final 
Position

0 Ardon Patrick 279 Gonesse 47,8 1,189643 11 135,0 V 140,0 V 143,0 N 140,0 166,550
0 Bourlon Axel 50232 Roanne 53,6 1,123829 5 107,0 V 113,0 V 120,0 N 113,0 126,993
0 Caglar Kartal 40543 Strasbourg 59,0 1,072818 11 110,0 V 117,0 V 120,0 N 117,0 125,520
0 Mbarga Raphael 46168 Caen 57,2 1,088894 17 70,0 V 75,0 V 80,0 V 80,0 87,112
0 Oubaali Hamza 33646 Gonesse 56,5 1,095384 3 55,0 N 57,0 V 60,0 N 57,0 62,437
0 Traore Moussa 17642 Gonesse 47,4 1,194700 14 85,0 V 88,0 N 90,0 N 85,0 101,550

 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX 0 0,000

Technial Delegate / Competition Secretary

Note for the completiotn of the score sheet in order to be valid:
* all athletes must be IPC Licensed in order for their results to be included in ranking and record lists
* the athletes names must be written as in their IPC Athlete License
* all fields must be filled out in the format that is requested
* the competition officials fields are mandatory

ATTEMPTS

NAME (PRINT in CAPITAL LETTERS) Signature

Barbara Meyer
Chief Referee Béatrice Knepfeler
Side Referee 1 Patrick Cary 
Side Referee 2 Barbara meyer

Critérium National d'Hiver Michel Allorge

CITY/Country VENUE WR Seniors
Morteau

Hommes IPC jusqu'à 59Kg

WR Juniors

Competition venue



Date 
09/04/2016

GENDER CATEGORY

GROUP 3

N Family name Given name Licence 
number NPC / Club Body 

weight COEFF. HR 1 2 3 BEST LIFT PTS Final 
Position

0 Lanzer GRZEGORZ 0 Pologne 61,2 1,054281 12 165,0 V 175,0 N 175,0 N 165,0 173,956
0 Lorch Jonathan 7150 Strasbourg 62,0 1,047821 13 125,0 V 130,0 V 135,0 V 135,0 141,456
0 Stachura Marcin 0 Pologne 64,5 1,028523 12 90,0 N 90,0 V 95,0 V 95,0 97,710
0 Tome Benjamin 38958 Strasbourg 64,4 1,029271 14 122,0 V 127,0 V 131,0 V 131,0 134,835
0 Vallet Pascal 11009 Strasbourg 62,8 1,041503 12 133,0 V 137,0 V 140,0 N 137,0 142,686

 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX 0 0,000

Technial Delegate / Competition Secretary

Note for the completiotn of the score sheet in order to be valid:
* all athletes must be IPC Licensed in order for their results to be included in ranking and record lists
* the athletes names must be written as in their IPC Athlete License
* all fields must be filled out in the format that is requested
* the competition officials fields are mandatory

Chief Referee Gérard Houdmont
Side Referee 1 Patrick Cary 

WR Juniors

Competition venue
Hommes IPC - de 65Kg

Side Referee 2 Béatrice Knepfler

ATTEMPTS

NAME (PRINT in CAPITAL LETTERS) Signature

Barbara Meyer

Critérium National d'Hiver Michel Allorge

CITY/Country VENUE WR Seniors
Morteau



Date 
09/04/2016

GENDER CATEGORY

GROUP 4

N Family name Given name Licence 
number NPC / Club Body 

weight COEFF. HR 1 2 3 BEST LIFT PTS Final 
Position

0 Avom Mbume Julien 88618 Torcy 78,2 0,941771 13 170,0 V 174,0 N 174,0 V 174,0 163,868
0 Benssoum Badr-Eddine 83337 Gonesse 76,5 0,951099 12 60,0 V 63,0 V 66,0 N 63,0 59,919
0 Copin David 43545 FAHVA 67,8 1,004923 16 132,0 V 136,0 V 140,0 N 136,0 136,670
0 Fradin Dominique 4460 Roanne 69,4 0,994171 12 97,0 V 102,0 V 105,0 N 102,0 101,405
0 Maymouni Samir 10252 Strasbourg 76,8 0,949428 14 105,0 V 112,0 V 118,0 N 112,0 106,336
0 Nard David 8321 Strasbourg 68,8 0,998153 18 142,0 V 147,0 V 150,0 N 147,0 146,728
0 Waszak Aleksander 0 Pologne 75,6 0,956180 15 90,0 V 95,0 V 100,0 V 100,0 95,618

 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX 0 0,000

Technial Delegate / Competition Secretary

Note for the completiotn of the score sheet in order to be valid:
* all athletes must be IPC Licensed in order for their results to be included in ranking and record lists
* the athletes names must be written as in their IPC Athlete License
* all fields must be filled out in the format that is requested
* the competition officials fields are mandatory

Side Referee 2 Gerard Houdmont

Chief Referee Patrick Cary
Side Referee 1 Barbara Meyer

ATTEMPTS

NAME (PRINT in CAPITAL LETTERS) Signature

Barbara Meyer

Morteau WR Juniors

Competition venue
Hommes IPC jusqu'à 80Kg

CITY/Country VENUE WR Seniors

Critérium National d'Hiver Michel Allorge



Date 
09/04/2016

GENDER CATEGORY

GROUP 5

N Family name Given name Licence 
number NPC / Club Body 

weight COEFF. HR 1 2 3 BEST LIFT PTS Final 
Position

0 Arabat Rafik 44346 Gonesse 90,4 0,883566 16 180,0 V 190,0 V 195,0 N 190,0 167,878
0 Camdessoucens Julien 60934 Pontarlier 94,9 0,865275 15 165,0 V 172,0 V 180,0 V 180,0 155,750
0 Elouma Patrice 134871 Caen 95,5 0,862944 17 130,0 N 135,0 V 137,0 N 135,0 116,497
0 Lammouchi Mohamed 105327 ASPTT Lille 81,2 0,926111 15 115,0 N 115,0 V 120,0 N 115,0 106,503
0 Majewski Tomasz 0 Pologne 83,1 0,916685 12 155,0 V 160,0 V 162,0 N 160,0 146,670

 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX   0 0,000
 FAUX 0 0,000

Technial Delegate / Competition Secretary

Note for the completiotn of the score sheet in order to be valid:
* all athletes must be IPC Licensed in order for their results to be included in ranking and record lists
* the athletes names must be written as in their IPC Athlete License
* all fields must be filled out in the format that is requested
* the competition officials fields are mandatory

Side Referee 2 Patrick Cary

Chief Referee Barbara Meyer
Side Referee 1 Gérard Houmont

ATTEMPTS

NAME (PRINT in CAPITAL LETTERS) Signature

Barbara Meyer

Morteau WR Juniors

Competition venue
Hommes IPC + de 80Kg

Critérium National d'Hiver Michel Allorge

CITY/Country VENUE WR Seniors



PLACE Nom Prénom Club S ou E Indice Perf

1 Ghazouani Souhad ASPTT Lille SENIOR 130,685 145 OR

2 Servajean Martine Roanne SENIOR 77,971 71 ARGENT

3 RUSIELEWICZ Kamila Pologne SENIOR 71,080 90 BRONZE
4 Berne Alexandra Gonesse SENIOR 58,566 68 BRONZE

Classement meilleur indice Femmes IPC



PLACE Nom Prénom Club S ou E Indice Perf

1 Ardon Patrick Gonesse SENIOR 166,550 140 OR

2 Bourlon Axel Roanne SENIOR 126,993 113 ARGENT

3 Caglar Kartal Strasbourg SENIOR 125,520 117 BRONZE

4 Traore Moussa Gonesse SENIOR 101,550 85

5 Mbarga Raphael Caen SENIOR 87,112 80

6 Oubaali Hamza Gonesse ESPOIR 62,437 57

PLACE Nom Prénom Club S ou E Indice Perf

1 Lanzer GRZEGORZ Pologne SENIOR 173,956 165 OR

2 Avom Mbume Julien Torcy SENIOR 163,868 174 OR

3 Nard David Strasbourg SENIOR 146,728 147 ARGENT

4 Vallet Pascal Strasbourg SENIOR 142,686 137 BRONZE

5 Lorch Jonathan Strasbourg SENIOR 141,456 135

6 Copin David FAHVA SENIOR 136,670 136

7 Tome Benjamin Strasbourg SENIOR 134,835 131

8 Maymouni Samir Strasbourg SENIOR 106,336 112

9 Fradin Dominique Roanne SENIOR 101,405 102

10 Stachura Marcin Pologne SENIOR 97,710 95

11 Waszak Aleksander Pologne SENIOR 95,618 100

12 Benssoum Badr-Eddine Gonesse ESPOIR 59,919 63

PLACE Nom Prénom Club S ou E Indice Perf

1 Arabat Rafik Gonesse SENIOR 167,878 190 OR

2 Camdessoucens Julien Pontarlier SENIOR 155,750 180 ARGENT

3 Majewski Tomasz Pologne SENIOR 146,670 160 BRONZE

4 Elouma Patrice Caen SENIOR 116,497 135 BRONZE

5 Lammouchi Mohamed ASPTT Lille SENIOR 106,503 115

PLACE Nom Prénom Club S ou E Indice Perf

1 Lanzer GRZEGORZ Pologne SENIOR 173,956 165 OR

2 Arabat Rafik Gonesse SENIOR 167,878 190 OR

3 Ardon Patrick Gonesse SENIOR 166,550 140 ARGENT

Classement meilleur indice Hommes IPC

Classement meilleur barre IPC Hommes -88kg

Classement meilleur indice IPC Hommes -59kg

Classement meilleur indice IPC Hommes -80kg



4 Avom Mbume Julien Torcy SENIOR 163,868 174 BRONZE

5 Camdessoucens Julien Pontarlier SENIOR 155,750 180

6 Nard David Strasbourg SENIOR 146,728 147

7 Majewski Tomasz Pologne SENIOR 146,670 160

8 Vallet Pascal Strasbourg SENIOR 142,686 137

9 Lorch Jonathan Strasbourg SENIOR 141,456 135

10 Copin David FAHVA SENIOR 136,670 136

11 Tome Benjamin Strasbourg SENIOR 134,835 131

12 Bourlon Axel Roanne SENIOR 126,993 113

13 Caglar Kartal Strasbourg SENIOR 125,520 117

14 Elouma Patrice Caen SENIOR 116,497 135

15 Lammouchi Mohamed ASPTT Lille SENIOR 106,503 115

16 Maymouni Samir Strasbourg SENIOR 106,336 112

17 Traore Moussa Gonesse SENIOR 101,550 85

18 Fradin Dominique Roanne SENIOR 101,405 102

19 Stachura Marcin Pologne SENIOR 97,710 95

20 Waszak Aleksander Pologne SENIOR 95,618 100

21 Mbarga Raphael Caen SENIOR 87,112 80

22 Oubaali Hamza Gonesse ESPOIR 62,437 57

23 Benssoum Badr-Eddine Gonesse ESPOIR 59,919 63



Classement par Equipes
CLASSEMENT EQUIPES POINTS

1 GONESSE 435,977
2 STRASBOURG 430,870
3 ROANNE 345,355
4 LILLE 302,530
5 CAEN 203,609
6 TORCY 163,868
7 PONTARLIER 155,750
8 FAHVA 136,670


